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R. Code DÉSIGNATION DESCRIPTION

01
02
02
03

03.1

04
04.1
05
05
06
11
11
07
07
08
09
10

12

13

Voyant vert 220V
Interrupteur coupleur (CM1) pour M340
Interrupteur coupleur (CM1) pour M450
Manivelle
Poignée de manivelle équipée
Eléments intérieurs
Support fusible
Support fusible
Transformateur M340
Transformateur M450
Vis de manœuvre
Diode multicellules BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Diode multicellules BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Ruban d'intensité M340
Ruban d'intensité M450
Moteur de ventilation + condo
Condensateur (C)
Hélice Ø 356 4 pales
Eléments extérieurs
Embase femelle de soudage
Fiche mâle de soudage
Brancard
Roue Ø 400

220V green  light
Coupler switch (CM1) for M340
Coupler switch (CM1) for M450
Crank
Crank handle assembly
Internal items
Fuse holder
Fuse holder
Transformer M340
Transformer M450
Operating screw
Multi-cell diode BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Multi-cell diode BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Tape M340
Tape M450
Fan motor and condenser
Capacitor (C)
Ø 356, 4 blade fan
External items
Welding socket
Welding plug
Support member
Wheel Ø 400

W000147128
W000147219
W000147226
W000147442
W000228001

W000147338
W000227530
W000147443
W000147447
W000147445
W000147266
W000147282
W000147444
W000121574
W000148716
W000147158
W000147565

W000231163
W000154061
W000154009
W000147067



� �

�

�

����	� � � ����������	
�����	�
�
� � � �������������������

�
+ 3����������T���	�����������������
���������� + ���������
������	�	
���	�������

=�����;.96
@O709281
�����
�
P
02
A98
@4
02
8.19:4?� =����<44
A.0@�.51
�����
�
21
1I4
48@
.A
1I4
D28520?�
�

+ 4T���	������������������ + 9	
	��	�����	�	
���	�������
=�����;.96
@O709281
�����
 
P
02
A98
@4
02
8.19:4?� =����<44
A.0@�.51
�����
 
21
1I4
48@
.A
1I4
D28520?�

�
+ #�`����������������
����������� + ���������
������
	���	������

=�����;.96
@O709281
�����
&
P
02
A98
@4
02
8.19:4?� �=����<44
A.0@�.51
�����
&
21
1I4
48@
.A
1I4
D28520?�
�

+ 4T���	��������������������� + ����	�	����	���	���	�	
���	�������
=�����;.96
@O709281
�����
�
P
02
A98
@4
02
8.19:4?� =����<44
A.0@�.51
�����
�
21
1I4
48@
.A
1I4
D28520?�

�
&����U���������	����������	��������������!���������[����������!����������I�
(���������������������������������!����������������������

� +����T��������������	��������������	
���	
����������
	����	�
������A�������S�
��	��������
�������������������������������������������

�
�/K6?82�6=./0-,@3.2� �04:169:20<
<:I4D2<
=�����;.96
@O709281
������
��
P
��
P
02
A98
@4
02
8.19:4?� =����<44
A.0@�.51
������
��
1.
��
21
1I4
48@
.A
1I4
D28520?

�
�
�



�

� �

�

����������	
�����	�
� � ��

�

��� �� ���� ��#������ ������
��
��������
3(9�������6�����!"�����:������%�����3������������F��!��������D�'�����������%�
����������������	��'���#�������	�����E����	�$��6����������G�!����������
!�����������������

���0�)��	��	
����	���������	���	����������������
�������	�����	���������������	������
�	������	�
������	����	�
������	�����������������
�	�	�
	���	�	�������	�
��
���
�	�
���

�������D�'�������������������2��������	�����3-45U,2/K.7��,/K0=,7,.7�EV-�
�,.>.-2587737<�9&��������:�37>�>.-�.=.W0-4?8<7.0,2/K.7��.-0-U<=,/KW.,0�9���:�
9�*���$����:�	�����%�������������������������&��������$
*&	���
9�,/K.-K.,02C.20,??37<.7�EV-�.=.W0-,2/K.��.-U0.A��.,=�B��0-4?1.-24-<37<�EV-�
�/KX.,Y<.-U0.:���������
**�9���:�9�4-?�EV-��,/K0C4<.72/KX.,Y.7:�
��"��������	���������

B�������������	�����������	�	�
���e�������������	���
��������������	������������
�964119;4
�56.744
�2<<2
�48<9.84
=&�>��>���?
4
���
=�->�� >���?S��	f����	�
���
����	���	�
���������	����	���
�������
 �-&���
=643.04
@9
<9:564TT2
746
90

D21469204
4041169:.E
�2614
�F
<.634814
@9
:.664814
@9
<20@21562?
4@
��
���--

=�.D7219H9091P
�04116.D238419:2
���?�
=�.6D2
4D28212
746
02
<20@21562
2@

26:.?��

2�������	���������3� �������	������2���������"����	�������������$�������
�����6���!���$!��������(���	�����������	�#���$�������(�����	����
2�����	�'�������������������3(9������������%�����������$������D�	�����������$��
����)�������

��	
��	
���
�������������
��	�������	�	�	�
�	�������	�	�e�����	����
���������������
���	��	�
�������������	�������	�	�
����2
�������	����������	��	�	
�
��������������	�
������	�	S��	�����	�����	���
�����������0�)���������	
����	����	����	�����	��

�

�� ����U�3(9�"��������������@�!���	�����:�'�����	��$���
@��$�!"	�������F���������������?������	����������
������	���C���!��������������D�'������������F����������������
����������	������!�������D������	��	����9����3(9��

�

�

����������T����0�)��	�
��������������������	��	�����
���	�	���
	
�������	����	�	��S��	����	�
����	�����
�
�	����	���������	��	���
�	��
�������	��	�����������	�
��������������	���������	�	�
��S�
�����	���������	�
������������	S���
�����������������
�	���
���	�	��������	����������0�)���������

�����������������������������������C�����������������������D�'��������������
����������#������������������������������9���������������������%��������
�3-45U,2/K.7��4-?�*���$������������	�%������������������	�����D����������H�����
3������������������	�����!�������9"�9�����������������%���������������3(9�
�������������%������3(9���������!����	��������������

2������	��	�������������������
�	��������
���	�
	�����
�S���������	��	���
�����	�
�����
�	S�����	��	����
��_�����	
�`�����������������
������������	���	�
��������
@964119;2
456.742
-�>� �>���
��������	
	���������	��
�������
�	��	�	
������	���	�
����������	��	�������S�X�	����	����	�����
�����0439<0219.84
91209282?�
���0�)�
�
��f�
���������
�	�����������
���	��������������	��	�
	��������
�	�����
�
��	�
��������
�����	��������	��

G��6���3���������!��	�����������������$���7����	����$���������������2��!�����	���
�$���:�����!���%�����,�������������(���������!�:�����'���	������������

-��������������	�������S��	�	
�	��	������	��	�����	����
���	����
�
��	�	���	����	�
�������
���	�
	�������	��	��

(������������� ���������3���������%�3(9�"��������	��?��	���'��	�������$��
��!������%�����6����������������"���������������������!!�������

���0�)��	�	
�	��������������������
	���������������������
��������
����������	�
���	�
��������������
���	�
	��

�.14-��,.��K-.��7=8<.�,7��.0-,.C�7.K?.7A�=.2.7��,.�C,00.�37C.>,7<0�>,.�
E4=<.7>.7��,/K.-K.,02,7E4-?80,47.7�B�

�.;414
 12<<219;2D4814
 0433464
 04
 <4354819
 723984
 769D2
@9
D411464
 98

<46;9T9.
90
;.<16.
9D79281.
F�

�� �=.W0-,2/K.��,/K.-K.,0�9�,.K.��.,0.��:�
��� �/K30G�14-��83/KA��U?5E.7�37>�<,E0,<.7��82.7�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.�$:�
��� �/K30G�14-��,/K020-8K=37<�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.�&:�
	�� �U-?2/K30G�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.�&:�
��� �-87>2/K30G�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.��:�
$�� �,/K.-K.,0�C.,?��?<87<�?,0��82�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.��:�
&�� �/K30G�>.-��.-247�9�,.K.��.,0.�58<.�*:�

��
 <9:564TT2
4041169:2
=:A�
723982
��?

��
 <9:564TT2
:.816.
9
A5D9E
9
;27.69E
9
32<
8.:9;9
4
1.<<9:9
=:A�
723982
� ?

��
 <9:564TT2
:.816.
04
62@92T9.89
05D98.<4
=:A�
723982
�&?

��
 <9:564TT2
:.816.
90
65D.64
=:A�
723982
�&?

��
 <9:564TT2
:.816.
90
A5.:.
=:A�
723982
��?

 �
 <9:564TT2
@�9D7943.
@49
32<
=:A�
723982
��?

&�
 <9:564TT2
@40
746<.8204
=:A�
723982
�-?


�

�

�� ����U����3������HX3������	���������!����$������
G�������������������%�$������������������������2���!�
������������������!�����$�������������#�������%�2������������
E����������	��%�@��$�������5'����������2�����$�$��'�$������
E�����'�������������������������

�

�

����������T��
���
���������	����������Y����	��������������
��	�	�����������
�����������
�	�
��������������e������������������
+�
������	
�����
���������������	�	�����S������������S��������	���	���
������������	�S�������
������
�����������
�������������S�	��
�	��������
����	������	����	�
������	�
����	����	���
��S��������

�

�����(����� ����� �� ����9���� ����A�#������A�����������"���:���� �
� ��������
���������
=�������������E
�����������E
�����������?�

2��	�!!����������������#���������"���������������*����!�$������������������	�!"���
�������

;�	�	
�����
�	�����	�����	�	�	�
�	�������	�	�����
������������	���	�������
������	�	�����
��������	��	��

>����!�$������������������3��$��������%�������!	��������������������(��������	�
��������D�!���������2�����������������������������

1�
�	������	
��_����
������	�	����`S��	�	
��
��
�����	��	��	����S�����	������������
������	�
�����
	�����
��	
��������	�����	���	���	���	����	��
�	�������������������
�����������	�	����

8:��.0G872/K=3Y�147��/KX.,Y���/K7.,><.7.-804-.7� 2?
�002::92D481.
2002
6414
@4004
<.634819
@9
:.664814
@9

<20@21562>12309.


8�:�#����3���6��D�'�����&��$������������%��"�����3���!��	������������������U� 2��?�-�	����	�����������	����������������	�S�����������	�	��������T�
+ G'���%�3����$��������	�	�	���k�������������	�����F�$������%�

3��������������3���������(�����"�������������������(���	���"�����!"�
������3���$���������	�����&��$�������	����	���	�������W������
7)����������Y���������	���������&���������:�����!����������������

+ 	����
�������S�	���	���	�	����	������	�
����
������������	
��
�	������	�
������	���	�	S��������S�����	
������	�	�
���������	����	�
�������	�	�	���
����
�������
�������	��������������
�	�
������	��
���	�
��X���	��������
���
����	���Z�����
����	������
���������������
���	�
	�	
��	����[�

8��:����(��������W���H��$�����������	�����2���	������Y��������������
C���������H�����@�������������'��H���!!���$����H3����$��������	�
�������������W3����$��������������!!���$�������� ��%�3���������'��
$��������1�(�����=A��(Y��

2��?�2�����������
��S���
����������	�������
������S���
��������	�����
���������	�
��
�	��
��	���	�	����������
����	�����
�	���U���	�����	����	���������	
��
�	���
X	
������������	�����
�	���[���
�	�	�	���������������(�����57���Z[�

+ E��������F�������������!�����������������(���	����	��������������%���!�
����2���	������%�!�������������%������������������3����$��������	�
	�	���2�������������	��������������

+ ���	�������e���������������
������	�
���	���S���������S����e����	���S�
�
������
��	��������	
��������������	���	�	����	������	�
����
��������������������	���[�

+ ���3������%�!�������������%����������������������V378�V���!������� + 	������	
����������S������	���S��	��	
���	�	�
��_�-.�,*`[�
+ ����&��$���������%�!�����������������!���!��	����������%�����7)��V@(5�

?32V�������
+ 	�����������	��
���	�
�S����
�
�e����
	��S��	�������	��W6���<0.W[�



� �

�

�

$� � ����������	
�����	�
�

+ 6��&��$�����������������������	�������������������������$�����������
����������&����������������	�"�����������

+ 	����������	���	�������	��
���	�
��������	����	����������	��
��	���	�	����	�
����������������
��S����	���
����	��
���	�	������	������	
����������������
���	���
�������	����
���������	�	����

C:��-C.,025=80G� H?
�12T9.84
@9
02;.6.

3������H�����3�������������������!����������������2��������	����
3�����������������$��	��������$�	���!�������������3�����

���������	
��������������������������������	����������	��	���������������	������������
��
�	�	�
	��	��	��������������
����	���������������
�	�������	�����

3�������3��������%����������������������D�	�������%������������#����$���$���
�������(��������������#�"���	��������� ����%�����������������������F�������
$����������������������������&������������&��$��������������������������

���	�������	�����
����
������������	���������	�	������	��������	�����	���������	���
�	�
������
����������
�������	��������	
�	��������
��
���
���������	��������	��
������������
���������	��
���	�
���

:��������3��������������������!�������������2������������������#������ <�	�	�����������
���������������	������������������
���	�����	��
���#����$������	�	��"�������#�������������E����"����������������
W@���������%�3���������������%���������F������	%��������"$������Y��

�C���������������������	���������������������������������������X���
�	S��������	�
�	�������S�����	�	����	���	S������	�����	����	�S�������Z��

3���������3�������C��������������������� 	���������������3������$�������
E����"������W���������	�����3���!����$��	��'��������Y��

1���������	��������	���������������	��	g��	�	
�����	�	�����������
���	��������������	
�
������	�����X�	f��
������	��������
�����
���	������	�
�������������
��Z��

#�"����3�����������	�����$����	�����3������������W���������"��Y���������
E����"����

+�
�����������
������
����
���	���	�������������X����������Z����	��������

E����3�����������������������	�� ���������#����	��	��������� ����
#�"���	�	�!�������	�!"��������%�W�����������������������#����$�����
����*�����@�����	������������Y%��"�����$��'�$������3����$�����������	�!!���
�����%������������U�

B��
���	������	��	���������������
��������������	�	�����	�������
�����	������	����	�
��
�	�	�
	��	����������
��
�����	�����	���	����	��������������	��S�����
��������������
������	�
	�������
���	�X���T����	
���
����������������������
����	����	�Z�����	
�
���	������T�

��:������������������ �	�����$����������3������HX3������	������� ���C��	�	�����	��
�������
����	������
����	����������Y����	����
�������
�����

��2� ����3������������������� ��	���	
�����������������	�
��	
�	�	�������

/:�#8-037<����72087>2.0G37<� :?
�285148T9.84>�97262T9.84

:��,����F���������$���5����������6���������D�'����"�����3��������
��	�������%���������D�'��������!���'��	��������������������(���	��	�������
����W������!���'��	���������%����������$���7����������E���������������	�!�����
G��������!����������8��������������	�!"��������Y��

-�	����	������	��	����	�	���	
���
�����	����	�
�S�����������	������	�������������	��
�	���������������	�	�
���������	������	�
����	
����	�	�
��X��
�	������	
��	
����	�	�
�S�
�	�	
��
����
�	
�	�����������	�
	�����	
���������������������
��
�������������	��
����	���
�	�
�Z��

C������D�'������������������@7�@9HC�����W��!�7)����������������Y����	�"������
�7�>,.2.?��4>3=�>V-E.7��,.�W.,7.��-C.,0.7�>3-/KEVK-.7�W�������3��������
	�	������!������������9����3(9Y��

����
	��������	���
�������	��	��
��	���	�����	

������,��)�X���
����������
�������Z��
�.8
@.;6414
D29
98146;48964
<5
C54<1.
�	���	���X��
�����������0�)���������	��	�
	
�����
��Z��

�"!���3�����'�������������J�C����������G����������6�������	���������(�����"����
���������������#������������3�����%�(������������%�?���������	��%�(�����"���%�
:��'�	���	��%�C����������%�2�������������%�#����������

/���������	�	���������
����
	�D����	�	�����
����������	������
������	����������
�	�
����	��������	�������	���������	�������	�	S����������S����	������	�	�	S����	
�S�
��

�����	S�	
���������������	S����������S������S���������

E����	�H�����5�����������������������������@"���������?���������	���
�"�����'������	���������!������	�!"����������

2������	��	���
���
�	�
�����	��	����	�
����	��	����	��
�	������������	
��	����
�	�����
��
������������	�	��

�������3�����!�����7���������������3��$��������������������������������
�������������

)�����	����������
�����	��	���S�������	��������	�����	��	���	����	��	������	��

�"!���3�������������������(�����"�����	���'��	���!�!������3��$�����3���������� >��	�	�������	��	����
���	������������������	���������	�	����	����������
�	�������	�	��
3�����������������F�������E(57?&D������������%��������E����	�����
6���������$��	�6����C�����������	������������������������

1�
��������	����	�����9�+<,.+@2*+.����	�����	g����	�������
��������
��
���
�	�
����������	����	�
������������������	����

����� ��"��������� A��Z���������������������������� �
� ��������
������
�
���E
�
������E
�
���
������
�
��������

����3������H�����3���������������"��������	������"!������8��������	�!"���
�������

��������	�
	��	��������������	�����	������
��������������	���	
������	�����	�	�
����
���
��
�	���	��

2�������������9�������	�������������'��������D������$���5������"�����
�'���������2���������� 	���������������2���������������� 	�������	"�������
��	����	���������

�����	��	�
	��������������	����S����	�	
������	�����	�����	����������������	����������	�
����
������������������
���
��������
��
���������S�	��	g��	�	
�����	�	���������
����������
�������	��	�
����	��	g����	������
������	�	����=2002�0439<0219.84
91209282?��

����5����!��	��������	����"�����������E������������(����	�)�����
��	���������������%���������������������D��H��$���5�������$���������������
D��$�����������"������������������

2��������	��	����	�����
�����������������	�����
��	����������	���	�
��	
�����������
����������
����	���
��
����	�
	��	�	
��	
�
�	�
�
�����	
��	������	��	�	�	��

E�����!��������������"������F��������"����������	���������������V�3,>.�
5-80,@3.�>.�1.70,=80,47�7M&������$$�V�W��������������!�����$��#��"!���	Y%�
�����	�	���������!��$ ��������&����������6��������!"�9������	�����3���������
W6&53Y%����#�������	������������������������������������
(�������	���������������'����

>	��������
�	�����	���
�����������_�59@2
76219:2
@9
;481902T9.84
8M&
�
��
  �WS�
�����	�
���	������������������������2��	�����+��	�
�����������	��������������0	��������
X2+�0ZS�
������������	����
��	������	��	��������������	�����	����	�	�����	���	�
���

����9����3(9��������������������(����	�)��������%�������!�6���#��"!������
$�	�����������������

���0�)��	����
���������
���������	��	����	��	���	���	�
�������	��
���������������
��	��
������

+ �.247>.-.��.>,7<37<.7�EV-�/K=4-,.-0.��[237<2?,00.=�9X.->.7�8=2�
�.,7,<37<2?,00.=�4>.-�G3-��.00=[237<�1.-X.7>.0:B�

+ �2<.
72619:.0264
@49
<.0;4819
:0.6219
=51909TT219
746
750964
.
<362<<264?F


�������'��!��������� ���	��������� ������������?����������������	��
2��!����	�����������������	���������	����	�!��	��D���������������

��	�����	��	������	������
�	S���������	���������	��	�
���	��
�������
����
��
��
������
�S�	
�����
	����	S������������	�	
���������	�	��>��	�	�����
����	����	�������������	�
�����	���	��

���������� ���	���������"!������������8������������������%����
�����������9��������"����� ������3����"��������������	����"�$����
5'�������!��������������

�����
��������������
�
��	�������	
��
�����	�������	��S�����	�	�����	�
�����	������
�	��������������	�������	
�������	�����
����	�����	�������	�	��



�

� �
�

����������	
�����	�
� � �&�

�

����� ��"�������� ����� �������
� ��������
������
��
����������
��������

(������3������������!%�6���(�	�����������������	���$�����"�$���W#������������
�������������������������6�!���H��$���?�����������������	Y��

.��	
�	��
���	�������������	������	�����	���
����	����	��������X������	���
���
����������	
�������	�	�	��������	��	�
	�	
������������������	�������Z��

���3����$������%��������������@���%�������������������������������	����������'��
��	��������3����$!������������������W&���2&�1JRY��

�������������	����������S���
�����
��������S���������������������������	��
��	�����
����������	����	��������	�
��������	
��
�	��������������
��������������	�����������
X+�����.+�(DNZ��

���9��!������������������������������%������������D�����������	�	���3���'	��
	����"�$�������%������������9�������!����	�������

2���	���������������f������������������
������	����	��������	��	�
	����	�
����
�������
�������
����	������������������
���	��������������������

#����(������������"�����3���������9��������������>�����'�����������
W3����$���!�Y��

2
�������	�����	���	�
�������	����S�������������������	������	����	���	�X+�����������������	�
���	��Z��

����������&'�������#����$���������������������%��������������������
(����������%��"�����������������������(��������	%�?:H�������'���	��
3����$�����������	�	������!����������������3����$������������!����������
3����$!�����	����"�$���������

�������
�S�
������	�	
�
��������������������������	������	�
��	����	����	���
�	S�
����
��������������������	�
���	
�����	�	�
���	�������	������	S��	�����	��	��	�
�����	�
���
�	U<>������
�������	����
��
�����������������������	���������������
����������

+ 7����������3����$���!���W1Y��������!�������:�������	�!"�����
�������	������������U�

+ ,���������
��
�
���	��
�������	�������X(Z������	�	�����������
�����������
������������������T�

�
W1YH�Q�������(����������	��	����������'������ �����$����'����������	���
3����$���!��	��'�����������

W1YH�0���
��������
�	�	�
	�����	�	���S�����
�����������	�	����	�	��
�������	�������
	����	�����
�������	������	��
�������	�������	����	�����
���	
���	�����

W<YH�����#�$�������	�V3�����������V���$������������!�3����%�3������	����	��%�
F��!������F��!���	����	��������

W<YH��C������	�
��_������	����
�	`��������	����	�	S���	����	�	������	S�	����������������
�����S�������

@������U���������!!������9����������������������7�����������$��������#������%�
�����������$����������������������3������������������	��������������

+���T������
����������	�����	���	����������	��
��
���	����	������	�������	��	�
����������
�
���
����	������
�����	�	����	�
��������	����������������������������

	���Z���� ��"���
� ��������
������
��
������

����D�'���������������������3������H�����3������	�'�������������������������
9����������'�	�	%�������������������������������3������	%�������	���������
:�!�����WC6D�H�C6D��?�3�H�E6D�����Y���������?�	����	���	������!����WD ���
����5����%�@����	���������Y��

2��������������������
�������	
���	��������������	�����	���	�
����������
	��������	�
���	
����	������T���	
��
�	����	����������Y����	�S�	����������X92;�U�92;�-<�0.�U�,2;�
������Z���0�2DH94814
X�����	�	g�����
�����
�	S��	��������	�
������������	S�������Z��

����������!	�'�����������3(9H3������HX3������	�����������	��������	��������
�����KA�#�W(Y��

2�������������������	���
������	��	����������Y����	��������0�)�e��	����	���	
���	������
E7�$�X�Z��

����D�'�������������W3���������Y�������D�������������������3�������������
3���������"���;I��#�W(Y����(���������$����	����

�C��	��	�
����
����X�	�������	�����	�
�������	��Z��	������	���
������	��fS�����
������
������������	������	�S�����������	�3A��$�X�Z�
���������	�
���	���������

:�	��������3�����������������������	���������C������������(���������$�
���������,������	���(����������	��	��%��������D��$��������;I��#�W(Y�������
"����������������#��������k����������	��������#����$�������!����������
3����$�����������	��!������U�7�	�������D�� �����$��$���8����� �����%�
(���������������������	���������G��������6�!��������������������������
F���$�������	��

*�����������
������	������	������	�
��������������	�������������������������	�
�������������
�������
�	�	�
	�����	�	�������	��������	���	�	����	�3A��$�X�Z�
�
���
���
���������2
�������	��������
��������	�	���	
������	�
�S�������������������������
��������	������	�
	���������S�����������������������S���	�������������	�S������������
	
������������
�����
����	�������������

����9����3(9��������������������3����$���"����	�����%�������!�6���#��"!������
$�	�����������������

���0�)��	����
���������
���������	���������������	������	�
�������	��
��������
���������	��
����



� �

�

�

�� � ����������	
�����	�
�

�

���������� ��"���
� ��������
������
��
�����

2��!�����3�����������!���������D�	����'�����������9�����$���������������	����
�������"�$���3����������

����
��
����	�������	�������������������	
�	�����	�	���������
����������	��	�
	�
����
	�
�	�����������������������	��

3����������$�������������3���������������&'����������!�H�����D��$�!����$���
������6�������������%�������������������(��������	�����9������	"����	����

+�
���������������	����������	�	����	��
����
�������������	�
�S��	��
����
�������	�����
���������	�	
�������	�
��	
��������	���������	����������	����
����

&������������������#����$��������9���� ��������������&'����������������
9���� ���������!"�����(������9����	���	��������%���������������� ������

2
��	
����	�����	��S�����������������������
����	
���������������	���
��������	
�����
������������������	�	�����
�	���	���	��������������	�	����	��	��������

:�	��������3�������%���������C�������������������	�����������������
�����������F�������� ������������	������������%���������9�������� ����� �������

���	�������	��������
���	�	�
���
����������������
����	��������<
�����	�����
������
�	�����������	���e��������	�	����	�����������
�������������������������������������
����	�	
���	��
�	
��
�	��

$����� �� ��������������������������
� ��������
���������
���
����

8:� ,7X.,2.A�>,.�EV-�8==.��82.�<.=0.7� 2?
�2::.D28@2T9.89
:.D589
200�98<94D4
@49
32<


8�:��,2,W.7� 2��?
�.<<9H909
69<:I9


?�	"����	��?���'���������?�	��	�����D������$�������#����$��$����
@����	�!��������%���������������(����������	�������������5'����U�

1���	�����
�	�	�
	�����	�	������	��������
��
������	�	��������������
�	
�	��	���	���	S�	
����	�������	
�������	��������	
��
�����	���	�����T�

� � ��2�������	�H�����:�	�!���	�	�!��� � � ��	����	������	����	��	�����	�	
����	���	�
��
� � ��9���H�����2���������	�!��� � � ��	����	�������	
��
�	�����	������	�
��

8���:�"X,7<.7>.��4-2,/K02?8Y78K?.7� 2���?
�64:25T9.89
@2
69<7411264


+ (�!�������	���������������9������9�������� + 0�������	�����������������������	
���������

#��������3�������@������������D����������������������������
!��	�����U�

1�
��������	�������������
���	�
	�������������
	������	��������	
�
���	������T�

������8�������(�!�������	�����:�������	��"�����	���
���"!��������%���������������������2��!����	�$��3������H�
�$���3������������������E'��*���������!����������		"��
������������3� !'�����	����"�$��������

�������
���	���������	������	�	��������
������������
��
���
����
�	���	�
�S������������	�	�
����
�����
��
��������
��
���	�����	�Y��������������������������
�	��	�������S�����������
����	���������
	�	
�	��
������
	��[�

��#������3�������9��������!���%��������������3���3� ���� ���	����������������S���	�������	����	[�
��:��������3��������7����������Wa�IAb�4Y�� ��
����
��������������	���X\�A7]�1Z��

+ ������	�������3���'����� + 1�
��	����	�
	������������
���"!���3����	���'��	������������������!������	���������

������	������������D��������'������
�����	�	�������	��	����
��������
��������
����������
��	����	�
	�

�	����
�
��d����������������	
������[�
��3������3������������3�������������������@��!������9�����

:��������3�������	���	������3���	�'������		!��E�����
������������������

��
�
��	���������	��
���������
��
���	������<�	�	�������
�
�	�������������������S�	
���
��
��������������	
���
�������
�
��

����[�

��:��������3���3���'��������!"������������������D����
"��������9������

����	�	���������	���	������	���
��
�	�
��	�	
���
�	�
����	����[�

��5�	����3���������������D��$�!�������������������
(�������	������,������	���D�'����

���	���	��	���	��������������	�
	��������
�����
�	���
���	�
��	�����	�
	����
	�	���
�	������	��	[�

���������3�������3���'�������������!�����#��������	����3���
� ����������������'��	���������

��
�
�����	������	�	����	�����	����������
��������	�	
�[��	���	�
��
�	������	�����	��

+ :�������	����D�'��� + <�	�	��������	��������	�
��:��������3������������������!"�����,������	��D���

��	��������D�'����
����	�	�����������
����������	���������	����	�������	�	����	[�

��3�������3��������%�����9������������������$���������!"�
��������������D�����	�������������

�����	�	�����������������������	��������������	�����	�
��
����	��
��
���������
�������	�����	���������[�

��3��������3���������������D�����������#��'��	���3�������
��������	��

��
�
�����	�	�������	�	����	
���	S���
�������	����	������
��[�

���������$���������U� ��������������	�����	�
�T��
� ��5����	���3�������������(����������D��!�������%�
� �����3��������������$����������������������

���������������������������������������
�
��	��
�	�������	��	���������	����	
���	�����������������
������������������������������������������	����	�����������	��������������	�����	�
��

� ��3�������3��������%�����������������������������
� ����(����	���������9�������	� !!���������

������������������������������������������	�	�������������	����	��������	�
���	������
�������	��������
��������������������������������������������������
����������������

� ��3�������3��������%���������:�������	�!����
� ���%������3�������D����������9������� !!�����

������������������������������������������	�	���������������
���	���������	�����������������	��
�������������������������������������������������
����	����	���	���	������	
������	��
�����������

� ��l!!����3�������D����������	�����������
� #�������������?������	��

�����������������������������������������	���	�����	
�����	
������	�
����
����
����������
����	��
���
���������������������������������������������	�
���	��	���

��2����������������������3�����%�����������3�������D����������
9������%������ ����3����������������:�������	������������

��	
�������	������
�
�����
�������	��
��������������������	�
�S�
��	���������	���	�����	
��������������������

+ (����������	�������������5'����� W����7������%�F�����������%�
3���!!��'����%�#�����%�2������	������%�F����%�G�������%�G���%�
#��'���%�E���������%�3����%�5������������Y�

+ �������	
��
�����	���	������X�������	�T�������	�S���
��	����	�
	S�	�U
�	
�S���	����	�
��	S����	S�������	��	��	�S���
�	
�S��	����
�S�������S�
�������	S��	���S��������	Z�

#����3�������������������������	�������������#����������	������
�����%������������ ����2�������	�H%�:�	�!���	�H%�9���H�����
2���������	�!���������%��"��������������:�����������������
	���!!����������

/���
������������������������	�
	����	�����	��	����	������	���
�����	�
	��	�����������	
������	�����	������	���	���	��	����	��	�U
	
����	���	�
�����	�	
��
�	�U�����	�
����
��������������	��



�

� �
�

����������	
�����	�
� � �*�

2����������(�����	������	��	���!������)��������������������
�����%����������3����������������	���	�����!�����	���

<
������������	����������	���������������	
	��������������	������	�
�	���������������������	������	����
������������

3�	���3���!"�������������#��"!���	���������������#�������	�
!��	�����������U�

)��������
�	�
���������	��	���
������������
�	���	�
�������
����
��
���	�����������
�	�
�T�

��3������!!���	��� ���������
��
����	����	��
��	�
��
��3������!!"�������� ���������������	����	��
��	�
��
��k��������������!���������D��� �����	�������	��	������������	�	����

8��:��7E8==?8Y78K?.7� 2��?
�8146;481.
2
<43591.
@9
58
98:9@4814


#������������$"�������D���������U� 2
�������	��������
����	�����T�
��3���������3�������D��$�!���� ����	����������	��
���	�
����������
��:��������3������%���������D������	�������������������

�����9�������������������D�'����
��
�
���	�	������
d��	����S�
d��������	��������	���
�������
��

��������������	�e��������

#������$"�������D���������U� 2
�������	��������
��	�����T�
��9���������:�����������������������%�����������3�������

D��$�!����
����	����������	��
���	�
�������������	�����	
�����e�������	�	���

��:��������3���3����� ������ ����	�	���������	
���	����������
��E����3����������������3����������������������� ����%��������

3�������9����������%��'�����3�������9����������������
������������D�'����"������

�������������
�
��f���������������S�����	��������	����
���������
������������������	�	�	�
�	��	�	
	��

#����������(������U� 2
�������	����	��	�T�
��#��	���3�������8�!���������!��������!��� �������������	��	���������	��������
��#�	������3��������"���������#������	������!���3���@��!��� �����	
�	����������	���	�
�����	�	�	��������	������	��������	��

C:�"32U0G=,/K.� ,7X.,2.�EV-�C.20,??0.��82.� H?
�2::.D28@2T9.89
<57704D481269
746
20:589
32<


C�:��82.�37>��,2/K<82.A�>,.�X.7,<.-�8=2��
�N�����.70K8=0.7� H��?
�2<
4
D9<:404
32<<.<4
:.81484819
D48.
@9
��
N
@9
���

E����������D��������C����	��������3������!!������!�����'�	��%�
��������2�������	�	�!����2���3������!!	��������������	������1K�c����
���(�����!������	�!'������W���������	���(���������V(����������
	�������������5'����VY��

0�������	��������	��������
��
��	���������������	��
��
������	�S��	�e�
�	���	���	����	��	�S�����������
�������������
��
�
�����
���	�(E^��	�
���	��
��e���	�������X���	����������������
���_�������	
����	��
�	�����`Z��

C��:�#822.-204EE�37>�.70E=8??C8-.��,2/K<82.�83E�#822.-204EEC82,2� H��?
�@6.348.
4
D9<:404
32<<.<4
:.DH5<19H909
2
H2<4
@9
9@6.348.

��������������������������D����6��9����������?�����������������������
E�������!!������������������5�����������������3�	���3���!"�����
#��"!���	����	�!'�������#��������

.���
��������������������2
�������	�����S�������	����������������	������	������
�����
���	����-����������
����
�	���	�
��
�	����	����	���	���

����������������!���������D����2����E�������!!������������!����
�����������:�������	�	�!����

.���
�����	
������	��������	�������	�����
��e�����	�	
�	�	�	��T��	���	��	�
���	�
	��

3������!!XE�������!!HD��������������������������������������������
C������	����'��������U�

����	��������	��Y�	�����
��������	��
��Y�	�����
����
�������	���
���	�
	
�������	��	������	�
	��������T�

��B�����KB%I�c�E�������!!���������!�� ��8�U�E8SA�^���	�����
��
������	��
��B�����RB�c�E�������!!����3������!!� ��8�U�N8�^���	�����
��
�������	��
��

��	���3�������D��!�����������9������������������	������"!������
5�����:��������3���D��������������������������������������(�$����
����:�������	����

1�
�������������������������	����������	
��
������������	�	�
����
���
��
�	������.�	�������
	�������	�	��
�������	
	���	��
�������	��������	��

E�������!!����� �����������C������U�������	������3����%�
�������	����F��!������7������

��	�����
������	�	��������
	�������	T���	����	�	��������
��������	S�	�������
�
�
�	����	����S�	���	��
	���

:��������3���3�'��������������������������2�	������!���%�����������
���� �������������	����F��!���

<�	�	���������	�	���������������	��	�������������������
�	��
�����
��
���	�	�
���������������	����	������

&���� ��"��������������
� ��������
���
����������

+ ���#����$���������������������������3����$���"����	���������� + �C��������������������	
���������
�������	�
��	����
���	
�	�	�������
+ ������3����$���"����	����������������%����3�������'	��$������������

(��������������������������W������l�!�����Y%�����������������9����!��	���
������

+ B�����������	�
����������������
��
�������	����������	���������������
������	��������	���X
����
������
����	���	�Z������	�������	
�	�����	�
��

+ �"!���3��������������!�����G����������3����$���"����	%������������
3�����������	���'��	���(���'����%������������������	����"�$��������

+ ���	�������	��������
����������������������������	������	�
��������	��	�����
���������
����
�������
�����
���������������	�
������
�����

+ ��	���3�������3����$���"����	��'��������(��"����	����3��������������
��������%����3�����������$��������	���� ������

+ 2
�������������������������	������	�
������
���	�������������
���������
���������S�����d��	�����
�����������	��	�
	��	�����	�����	�����
�
�	��	�
����	���

+ G����$��!����������$���D�����������V��*����!VU�V��*����!V���������C��������!�
D�)���H���)���H#����%�����(�	�������@������$���#����?�	��	������������
C��������������3�����������������������������"�$���W3����$���������������
3����$�����Y��

+ �������
���	�
	�������
���	������	�	��������W�	��	���WT�	��W�	��	���W�e��
�
����������������	���	�������	��
��	��	��
������������������	�����	��0	�
�������
����	�	
����������������������	������	�
���	����	������	��	�
��
	����	�
��X���
�	��������	��	Z��

�
�



� �

�

�

�����
� �� ����������	
�����	�

� �

���������������
 
�
�
������������
��������

������ ������������������� ��
�����������
�����
��������
=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� �����������=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?





D"���F�����������V���	���������V 1� 0	�����	
�����������	�������	
���
�	�
���
���
�

3�������X�:�������	�3������	 <� 2
���������������	�������	���
�	�
��
�

2�������������3���������� =� 9�
��������������������	�
�������������
����	�����������
�

(�����������3����������� B� ����������������
����	�����������
�

3�������������WfY I� 9���������	�����������XaZ�
�

3�������������WHY J� 9���������	�����������XUZ�
�
�

(������	�U�����3)����� ���������!�����F��!����'���������&���2&�JA�RKBH1������ � +����T�	���	������ �	
�	��������
����	���������
�������������
�����.+�D7�NE8U(��

������������ ��
�������
←←←←��.-20U-W37<22087<.7A�8-0��7-��
��
�	�� ←←←←
�6:I4119
@9
698A.6T.E
:.@�
���������

+ �4708<.�B� + �.812339.
F


������B�(������	��	�����!����%� ���	��������	�8��
���	��	�	����������S�
������<��������C������!"�����#�!����	��	����3�"�$������!����%� ���	��������	�4����	��	��	�����	��	
���	��	���	������	��	�������
�S�
������:���'���	�����	���������(���	�������������������������#����	���

���(������	��	���������(���	��������$��������	����	��%�
����	�	�
������	��������	�������
������������
�����	
�	�����	����	�����	��
���	��	�

	�������������
������
���������������S�
������3���	�������������!����	��%� ���	��������	��������	����������S�
�������������3���������	�����!����	��%� ���	���������4��������������	S�
������(������	��	��� ����������������������3���	�����!����	��������� �����
�������	�S���	��
���	��	�	���������������
������������
������
����	����	�

����	��������	��

↑↑↑↑��085.=W,0A�8-0��7-��
��
�	
 ↑↑↑↑
+91
@9
2::212<12D481.E
:.@�
���������

+ �.2087>0.,=.�B� + �.D7.<9T9.84
F


��<�?�����	��� ��4����	
	�
��B�3������������?�����	��������� ��8��	�	�����
������

+ �4708<.�B� + �.812339.
F

������3�"�$�����������2�����������(�����f�5'�������(���	��#�����������%� ���	��������	������	��	�������
�����C	
�	��������C�����������������������

��
��������$�
������?�����	�����������:���H�����5"�����������(���	�����������!"�

��	���������(�������	�����!����	����
��)	������	����	
	����������������
���	�������������������������	��������

��
�������������
���	���	���
	��	�	�
	��	����	����
������	��	����������
������

→→→→��.E.20,<37<2W,0�WVK=.,7K.,0A�8-0��7-��
��
�	

 →→→→
+91
@9
A9<<2339.
@400V5891P
@9
62AA64@@2D481.E
:.@�
���������

+ �.2087>0.,=.�B� + �.D7.<9T9.84
F


��<�@������	��� ��4������	�
��B�D����������	��� ��8����	
	�	
������	g�
��3�������� ���	���	��

+ �.E.20,<37<�>.-�(VK=.,7K.,0�4K7.�>,.�450,478=.7��.-20U-W37<22087<.7�B� + �9<<2339.
@400V5891P
@9
62AA64@@2D481.
<48T2
0V.7T9.84
Q26:I4119
@9
698A.6T.QF

������<�@������	�����������F"������������!����	��� ���	������	�4������	�����	�����������C�
	����	������������
���
������(������	��	��������5"�����������(���	������������%� ���	����������	��
���	��	�	������������	����	�����������������	��������

��
��������
������F"����������X�@������	���������5"�����������(���	������<�C1<�

3���������������3���������(������	��	����!����	����
��)	�������C	
�	��������C�
	����	������������
�������	������	��	�������
��������

����������	����������
����������	�	���
������4��	�	�9(4�������������	��
���	�
�	�	�����������

+ �.E.20,<37<�>.-�(VK=.,7K.,0�?,0�>.7�450,478=.7��.-20U-W37<22087<.7�B� + �9<<2339.
@400V5891P
@9
62AA64@@2D481.
:.8
0V.7T9.84
Q26:I4119
@9
698A.6T.
F

������F"�����������������@������	�����!����	�����������������?�����	������

���:������������F"�������������������@������	���"������������	��%�
���	�������C�
	����	������������
�����	������	�������
�
���	����	
	�������

������
���	���������������������	���������	������	�
������2���������!����(���	��"��������������3���	����!����	���� ��)	�������C	
�	��������C����������	����������������������	����������
��������

↓↓↓↓��.-7-.<=.-A�8-0��7-��
���

��P�8>850.-W,0A�8-0��7-��
��
�

�

 ↓↓↓↓
�.D28@.
2
@9<128T2E
:.@�
���������

R
+91
@9
2@2112D481.E








:.@�
���������


+ �.2087>0.,=.�B� + �.D7.<9T9.84
F
��5���������	�������<B�:%�(��H&��R1JAHB;1=� ��9�����	����������48�>S������N(D7U83(5�
��F�����K���1<X1A%�(��H&��AAJBH1A1K� ��1����E�!�(4�Y�(7�S������77D8U(7(E�
��D�����������"����1A�(%�<<A�:%�(��H&��AA1;H1A<K� ��-�
��������	����������(7���447�>S������77(3U(74E�
��3������	��������	�I���<A%�(��H&��AA<AH1A<=� ��-��������	�	���A�!�47S������7747U(745�
��3������	�I�(%�(��H&��AA<AHAA1A� ��)��	�	������A��S������7747U77(7�

��k���������	������$%�(��H&��A=<AHB11=�� ��/	���	�	����	������	�
����
��������������
�	�
	S������7547U8((5�
�



�

� �
�

����������	
�����	�
� � ������

�
+ �4708<.�B� + �.812339.
F


����D��������������������������D��'�������!�����U� 9�������	����
������������	���
�	�
�����	������
����	
�	�	��������	��T�
����������	�������3��������!�����E�	������������������� ����	�	�
����������	
�����	�	�������������������������
�������������U�����@����%�����3����!��������3�����'��������� � ���	�������������
�������������������	���
�	�
������
�����������������
���
+ ����9���������������������W<�#�!����	��	����������������F����Y%� + �	��������	���

��������
�����X4��	�	��	��	�����	����������
������ZS�
+ ����9�����������������W<�#�!����	��	����������������F����Y%� + �	��������	���

������
���	����X4��	�	��	��	�����	����������
������ZS�
+ ����9����������������������������W����3���������"�$��Y%� + �	��������	���

��������������������	����X������������	�������	��
�	ZS�
+ ���������U������������2�����������������������3��������

7���!�����������������������2������������������������
7���!�����������

+ ��
�����T�	���	
���������
���	�����������	
	�����������
��
��������������������S�
	���	
�������������	����������
��
��������	����������������������

+ ����9���������������������	��� + �	��
�����	���

��������
�����
+ ����@��!�����!������������F���������������������D����������������m�

���'�������������WB�3��������@CB���1JY��
+ 9�
�����	�������������������	�	��	����������
��������	�����������������

�����	�����	
	�����������
���������	���	���������C	
�	�����X8��	�	�69�8�!�(DZ��
+ �.-W8C.=37<�B� + �2H02339.
F

��������-,?U-�B� 






�69D269.
F


��:1�H���==�3������������HF�����!�A� ���	������	��>(�U���55����7�
��:<�H�E�=�3������������HF�����!�<<A�� ���	������	��>4�U�:�5����447�

��������.W37>U-�B� 






�4:.8@269.
F

��<AA�3������������HF�����!�A� ���	������	��477����7�
��<A1�3������������HF�����!�<B�� ���	������	��47(����48�
+ ����<�2���������	HE�������"���������������������������

#�!����	��	�����	������������3�����'�������������������
������������

+ 9�
��������4����������	�W���������	��	
�������W����
��
����
�������C������	�
�	��
�	��	��	�����	�����������	
������
���	������	����

+ ����B�2����������'�����������������!"���	�������9���������!"����� + -�������	�8��	�	��	��	
�������������������	��������	�	�����������	���
���	����
+ ����:��������������������@���������������W��!�(�$����������F������

������%�����������3)�����������"��$�	������Y��
+ 9�
�����	������������	������	��	�
������������������
�������X���������
�	�
��

��������������
��������������
����������	
���	���	������	���������	���	�����Z��
+ ����(��������������������9�����������!����	���WB�3��������@CJ���1IY�� + )	���������	�������	������	��	�
������������	���
���	����X8��	�	�69�D�!�(AZ��
+ ����D��'������������������!������ + �	��������	��������	��������	������
+ �����'����<AAH<A1��������6���������D�����������!"����������������

�'����<AAH<A1�����@��!�����!��������������������
+ -�������	��	�	�477���47(����C	
���
��������
��������������������	���	
�	��	��	�	�

477���47(����������������������	�	��	��
+ �.,��32EVK-37<�EV-�?.K-.-.��587737<.7�9���32EVK-37<.7:�B� + �5004
;46<9.89
D5019
148<9.84
=;46<9.89
�?
F�

�������'����:1H:<%�E1HE<�!"�����:���	��	������"!���	���������������
G�	������������"���������������

��0������������	������	�	���

�����	����	��������	��	�	�>(U>4���:(U:4�
����C��	��
���	�
�������������������
�	��������

���������'����:1H�==�����:<HE=�!"�����@��!�����!������,����������:1�
����:<��������==�����E=��������������

��1���������	��	�	�>(U�55���>4U:5������	���	����	���	��������������������
���	�	��	���	����	����
����	��	�	�>(���>4S��55���:5�

�������"!���	������'�����������������G�	������������"��������
@��!�����!��������������������

���	����������	��	�	������������������
�	��������	���

�����	����	������������
�����������������	�	��	���

������3�������������������������&)�����!����	��	�����������%��������������
��������������"!���	����������������������������3�������	���
��!�������

���������	�����	���
���	��������	�	
�
���
�	
���������
�
���������
�������	��	��
�	���
�	���	�
��
d����������	�����	�����������	
�����	�	�

�������'����<AB%�IAI%�<AJ�����<AK��������(������������������������ ��0����������	��	�	�478S�A7AS�47D���47E�����������������	�����������
��(�����������3�����������������'���������������������%�������������

2�������������������
��1������������������������	������	��	�	�	
�����
	�
�����	��	
��������

������D��'�������(�������������������������	���� ����	
���������	��������	��������	�������	������	��	�
��
������3����!��������3�����'��������������������	���� ���	��
���������������	���
�	�
������
�����������������
���
������D������������������������������������������	�����"!���	��"!���

W:���	��	Y��
���	��������	����
����������������
�	�
��T����	�	�����	����
����	������	�
������

��
�	�������X��	��
���	�
�Z��
+ �-VE37<�83E��-K[K37<�>.-��0-4?20U-W.�B� + �.816.00.
@400V25D481.
@9
98148<91P
F


+ �����������F���!�����������'��	���W�����$���!���YU����������#��'��	��	�
�������������3�����'����� ����W��!�����G�!!��������!"�����3�����'���
�"!��Y��

+ /�
����
�	��������������
����	�
���X�����	��
���ZS�����������
��������
�����������
�����
��������������
���X���	�	����������������
����	���������
����C	
��
�	��Z��

+ E�����������������	�!���������%�����<��'��������(������������
�����������U�

+ 0��	����
����	������	�
��
�
�e���������S���������	
����	����	�4��	�	�������������	�
�����	��	�
��T�

������2��������������@�������'��	��%���������'����<ABH<AJ���������'�������
�����������F���!��"����U����C������!������������Z�

����	�
��������
��	���	
�����������������	��	�	�478���47D������	��	����������
��	
�	�	������
����	�
���[�	������������������������	��	�����[�

������D��$��� ���%� ���	����	����	��������
����!������������F���!��"�������������C����<�����=�����������

�������������(������	��������	�������3��������������Z�
����������
�����	������
����	�
�����������������	������������4���5��	
��	�

�	����	���������������	
�����	�	�	
���	�	�
���	��������������
	���
�����������������������"����������S� ������������
��
����������
�����
����

������2���������	������������� ������������C�������������	
���������

+ �-VE37<�>.-��0-4?20U-W.7-.>3G,.-37<�B� + �.816.00.
@4002
@9D985T9.84
@9
98148<91P
F

+ ���������$���F���!�����������'��	���W�������!���YU����������#��'��	��	�

�������������3�����'������$�����W��!�����G�!!��������!"�����
3�����'����"!��Y��

+ /�
����
�	��������������
���
����X�����	���	�
��ZS�����������
��������
�����������
���	���	�
�������������
���X���	�	����������������
����	���������
����C	
��
�	��Z��

+ ����2��������������@�������'��	��%�������������'����<AIH<AK�������'���
�������������$���F���!����'��	��Z����C������!������������Z�

+ ��	�
��������
��	���	
�����������������	��	�	�47A���47E������	��	����������
��	
�	�	������
���
����[�	������������������������	��	�����

������D��$��� ���%� ���	����	����	��������
�����������$���F���!����'��	�����������2���������	%����������

����������%�������������
����������
�����	������
���
��������������C�������������	
�������������

	
�	�������	�������
�



� �

�

�

������� � � ����������	
�����	�
�

�

°°°°��.22<.-U0�W,0�EV-�28E.H�?�	�
�A�8-0��7-��
��
��
*� °°°°
+91
277264::I9
@9
D9<562
746
<2A4K
D
���
:.@�
��������-

+ �.2087>0.,=.�B� + �.D7.<9T9.84
F


+ 1�VC�BIAV�#����������!��	������7������U� + (�����������W9�8A7W���
��
�
���T�
��W:Y�<�3��������@C;���JA� ��X>Z�4��	�	�693�!�D7�
��W�;Y�B�������?�����	��������%�D ���;� ��X�3Z�8���
�������	�����������3�
��W4Y�<�@"���������(������	�∅�=A���1;� ��X1Z�4��������������������∅�57�!�(3�
��W59Y�<�9���H?�����	���������∅�=I���1R���B� ��X�)Z�4���
�������	��	����∅�5A�!�(N�!�8�
��W($Y�<�;��($�?�����	��������� ��X��Z�4���
����������	�����������3�
��W2Y�<�@?C;�C������ ��X.Z�4����	�6<9�3��

+ 1�@������	�(���������X�:�������� + (������������
���������������
�����������
+ 1�3@�3����� + (����
��06�
+ :�������	� + �	���	��

+ �4708<.�B� + �.812339.
F

+ ����D��'�����������(���	�����!������ + �	��������	��������	��������
��������
+ ����������3�������������!������ + �	��������	���

���������������	
	�����
+ :��������	����8�����U� + -������	�
������C��	�
���
������(�������������:����������!�����@������	����RAb������%� ���	������C�������������	�������������	�N7]����������	����������
�������'����BA����:��������WfY������������� ������������	��	�	�87���������a���������������
�����������IB�$��������:��������WHY���������(��������� ����	���	���A8�����	������U������������������C�����������
�����������I=�����IB�����F���������%�����������;%��������

��������������3����HF��������������������
������������	��	�	�A5���A8���
����������∅�3���	��������	�����	��
��
�	�������

���
��
+ ����3����H@��������������!������ + �	�����������	�������	�����������������
��
+ ����F�����I<��������F������WfY����������� + 0����������	�������A4��������������a��
+ ����3������������<�@������	���������9�����������!����	��%�������!�

��������������G�������	����������
+ )	������������
����	�4������	������

��������
����������	
�	�������	������

�

+ (�����������U� + 1���������T�
������F�����I<����(���	�����3�����������F������WI<HIBY� ��	�������A4�������
�����������������
���	�������������������XA4UA8Z�[�
������I<�����3�����������F������WfY�� ��	�������A4����������
��������������a��
+ ����(�������	�V(�C�8�����V����!������ + �	��������	��������	��W*�	�
���/9W��
+ (������3����������(����H�X�:�������H@������	������	���� + 2
���������������������	�������������C���������������������������
+ (�����������U� + 1���������T�
�����������BA�����:���������������F������BA�����D����������%� ��	���	���87���������������������������87����������	��������
�����������I=�����3������������(���������WfY%� ��	���	���A5����������
����������a�����C�����������
�����������IB�����3������������:��������WHY�� ��	���	���A8����������
����������U���������������
+ ����3������������������D��'���������������	���� + ��	
���������	���

����������������	��������	��

������ ���� �������� ��
�������������!�
���!���!�
�

���������	
�
�����
�
�

��

���������	
���
�����
�
�

	��

��������	�
�
�����
�
�

���

����Z������� � 
 
 ���������

3������	� <<A�X�=;A�:�
<<AX<BAX=;AX�
B1IXBBAXIAA�:� <<A�X�=;A�:� ,�
�	�
�


:�����������JA�c� BJ�J�X�<K�(�
BJ�X�BA�X�<K�X�<B�X�

<<�X�<1�(� J1�X�=I�(� 1�
��������D7�^�

9�*���$� IA�X�JA�@$� IA�X�JA�@$� IA�X�JA�@$� )�����
���

��(���Z������� � 
 
 �����������

3������	� II�
�JK�:�
�����X�	����

3(92P�C�=BA� JA�
�KA�:� ,�
�	�
�


3����������� BI�
�=<I�(� V� JI�
�BAI�(� 1����
����	�����������
2�����������������=I�c�

=<I�(�
V�

BAI�(�
)��������	���
�	�
���
������5A�̂ �

2�����������������JA�c�
<BA�(�

V�
=AA�(�

)��������	���
�	�
���
������D7�̂ �

2�����������������1AA�c� <1A�(� V� <JA�(� )��������	���
�	�
���
������(77�̂ �
3����$��� 6��<=� V� 6��<=� 2
�	����	������	�
��
6������������ @� V� @� 1�������	�	������
���
D������� 2&�JARKBH1�� V� 2&�JARKBH1�� +�����

�



�

� �
�

����������	
�����	�
� � �������

�

3����$	���%���������D��'����������� ;���	��	������	�
�����	�����	�����	�	
������	
�

#��������������

�����������	���

6�� 3����$�����D�'���

-�����	�
�����������	����

2����G�!!��

-�	����	����

<� D�	�������2�����	���!�����9���� �������������∅�≥�1<%I����

�1�
��������
�����	�
����	����	����	�	������
�	���
�∅�≥�(4�A���

1� D�	�������2�����	�����������%����'�������E�������!���

1�
��������
�����	�
���	��������C����������	���	���
�������	�
��	�	�

G������G�!!��

0���
����	����

=� D�	�������2�����	����������'��������5�	���W����&��	��	���������$��JAb����:��'������$��
:��������Y�

1�
��������
�����	�
���	����	��X	
��	
�����	
����D7]��	���������������	����Z���
�������	�
��	�	�
�
�
�
�
�

	��������������������#�� ��
=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?


&����	�������
-����
�����

��
����������
�
����
=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?


2H:���	��	�3(92P�C�=BA�
2H:���	��	�3(92P�C�BIA�

1A;��	�
1<I��	�

0����
���0�).M��9�587��
0����
���0�).M��9�8A7��

�
�



�

� �

�

����������	
�����	�
� �� �����	
� �

��������������� ��� 
�
�
�����
��
��������
��������(��� ��
���������

����(���	��������!��������������	����!��%�����5'������������������� 2����
��������e���
���
��������
������S���
�������������
������
����5'��������������������(���	��������������������!������ 9�
�����������������	�������������������
3��������,��$�����������8�����������	���������W������F�������<�H�8�768&2&���!�3�����
<AYH�������	������������������

0	��f��������������������	
�����������	���	�
���������
��������X�������	�����4�U
*-,2*+���U�����47Z������������������

�

�

�� �����U�����3�������'�����(���	����������$�������&��	��	�����1Ab�
	��'����������

�

�

����������
T��������	�	��������	
�������	�
���	�
�����	��������	
�����
�
�	
��	
��	�
���	�(7]��

�

�������"���� ����� ��
������������
����
����

+ ����D��'�������!������ + ,���	����	��������	���
+ ����F�����!"�����3�������	��	����������F������������������������

��������!"���	��������������!"�����
+ )�����������	��������	���	��
���	�
��
���������������������������	�������	�	���	�

�

���	��
+ ����26&X(?3�3��������������F��������1%��<������=�������������� + .����������	�����������
�����	��������	��(S��4����5������������������	�9���	����

���������
+ ����2���	������"�������3�������������:�������	������������%���������

�������������
+ �����������	���	����	��������������������
�������
���� �������	�����������	�

����������������������
�
(������	�U�&�������	�����%�����(�������	�$���3����$�	�	���3��������������
3���������$����	����

� +����T�
�
��	��
�	������	��	�������������������������������	������	
���������	�
�����	�
������	
���	��������������
���������������

�
� �

���'�������	�
:���	��	�������

1�����	���	��
���	�
��
� ,�
�	�
���	���	�� >����������

0��	�
��
(��H&��
1��	���

3(92P�C�=BA�
<<A�X�<BA�:�

=;A�X�B1I�X�BBA�X�IAA�:�
B���1A���i�
B���B���i�

AAJBH1AI=�
AAJBH1AI1�

3(92P�C�BIA�
<<A�X�<BA�:�

=;A�X�B1I�X�BBA�X�IAA�:�
B���1J���i�
B���J���i�

AAJBH1AIB�
AAJBH1AI<�

�

����� �������������"��������� ��
�������������
�����
��������
����
����
�087>8->832EVK-37<� �46<9.84
<128@26@

���D��������������������&��$���	�����������U� 1�
�	����
��������
�
��
��������������������������T�
����������������������:�������	%�C������	�B%�� ���� ����	�����	���	���	�	����	������	�
����������
�	�
���	���8�
������3������%�C������	�=%���!��������������A����$��%������������!����������

3������$�����!������������������������G�!!�����	��'������3������	�
��!�������

��9�������	���������������	���5���������	�	�
��7��	��������������������������������
��������	
����	�����������������	���
�	�
������������

�
�32EVK-37<�EV-�?.K-.-.��587737<.7� �46<9.84
D5019
148<9.84
=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� �����������=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?



2����V������V���������������@��������!��������!����	��� 0������������������	
�	����e��	�������
������������	�W���	
�W��
����(�����������k������������	��������&��$�������	������������������������
@��������������������

.�����������C����	���
���	
���
�	�
����������
�	�
�������������������
�
���	������
	
�	���	�
	����������
���

�

	������ �������������� #����(������� ��
������������
���
�������
��
��������

�/KX.,Y.7�?,0�3?KV==0.-�� �20@21562
2@
26:.
:.8
404116.@9
69;4<1919
�=.W0-4>.
=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?








=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
����3���������������k������������	������������������������3��$$������������
#�"��������	��	����!"�����2�����������!��������������'�������������

1���������	����	��	���������������
�
���	����	������	�����
���	���	��	�����	�����
�	�����
����������	������	���������	���������	��������	��

�



� �

�

�

������� � ����������	
�����	�
�

�

��������������#������� 
�
�
���������
���
����
��#������������ #������� ��
��������
���
������

����3(92P�C�3������������������C�<AA�F���������	�������������!"�����E6DH
3������������$�������

2���
������	��������	
���0�).M�9���
����
��	�	�������������	�	����	�	
�����������,2;�
��
��C�
	���9�477��

+ #�!����	��	�����F���������������������������:���'���	�����	�������@��!��
���B�9"��%�����$����������������F������	����!����������

+ )	�����	������C�
	���9�477���
����C��	�
��W�������	��	��	
�����W�����������	�8�
�������	
������	�
����
������������

+ #�!����	��	�����F��������������������������:���'���	�����	��U� + )	�����	������C�
	���9�477���
��C��	�
��W�������	��	��	
�����W�T�
������9"�������F������� ��������������5"��������"������������������� ����	�����	����	
	�����C�
	�������
����	���������	�����������������	����������

�������[�
������F�������������������������������������������:���'���	�����	��

��!����	����
��	
����������C�
	����	���
���������C����������	��	
�������	������������������
���	����

�

���#��#�������������#�������(� �����
���������

��
�������
��
��
������
�
��������������
��

��'�


E����3��������������	��"������#���������������F"���		�	�����������%�
� �����3������������!����5"�����������(���	����������#�!����	��	������
(��H&��A=<AHB11A������	����

0���	���	�	�����
������	�������������
��
�������	������������
��S������C���	����f�
��������	����������������������	����������
����������������������	���	��	�����	���
�����7547U8((7��

�

�����
�������������������(���������

� ��
������������
�
���
�
����V����
�
���

6��(���������!��	��������F�����%����������������&'��������"!���	����������
6��������(���	����!�������

>���������������������������	������	
��	�	
�
����������������������
�	���	�
�������	�
���������C	
���
��������
���������

�



�

� �

�

����������	
�����	�
� � ����$�

����#������� 
�
�
�����������
�

�

�� ������U��.=C20�X.77�>,.��7=8<.�?,0�>.?��/K8=0.-�
832<.2/K8=0.0�X3->.A�=,.<0�8?�(8C.=�X.,0.-K,7��587737<�
87���4-�>.-��32EVK-37<�147��-C.,0.7�,20�>,.��7=8<.�
G37U/K20�14?��.0G�8CG30-.77.7��

�

�

����������
T�90
:2;.
769D269.
64<12
<.11.
148<9.84
28:I4

<4
0V981466511.64
@4002
<12T9.84
@9
<20@21562
W
<7481.�

�69D2
@9
58
C520<92<9
98146;481.E
<:.0043264
@20
<411.64
02

<12T9.84
@9
<20@21562��

�
7��$����5�������������(���	����������C����������E����	��!�������%��������
�������!�����G����������3(92P�C�(���	���$��	��'����������

9�����������������������	���������������	�����S������
��
����	
����
��������	�
��
������	�0�).M�9��	���
�������	����
��	
	����	���
���
�	�
���

����@'�!�	�����������(��������'�	����������#�����������	��	������W��������
����	��������	��?�	����	%������������������	���	���������D����������(���	�%�
����3��������	���!!����:���������������������Y��

���������
��������������	�
	��	���
���
�	�
���	�
�����������
�	�	�
	��	���	�	����
X�����	�	g�����
���������	S���	�	����	
��
��������������C�������	�S�������	�
	������
�������������S�����Z��

6�����������������������������!������(�������<�C������Q������	�!"���� 2
����	�S���������	�
	��	���
���
�	�
������
�����������	���
��������������4�������
���C�

������
������������	�	��

��#���������������� ��
����������
��
�����������

����3�������!�����3����������������������!����������!������������������������
������!����������!�������<�����=��	X��i�������"����������%�����������6�������	���
������������ �����

,���	������������������	�������	��
�	���
��
��������C��	���������������	
���	�
��	�	
������
	�����	�	����������	�
������C��	�����������
�
��������������	�4���5�
��Y��c�����	
���	�
�
�����������	�	����
�	��

�"!���3��������������������(�����"�����3�������3��������%�����3������������
C�������������(�����"�����!������	�$�	���������

>��	�	���������	��������

���	�
	�����������	����������

���	�
	�����	���������������
�	����	��������
	��	�
������������
������
����

(������3��������������!�����G����������3�����'�������%��������������
3��������������	�����������������2���������������������	%�����������F�������
�����	�!���	�$�	�������%�����������������!�����������������F�������$��	��'���������
��������������@���������$����������%�����$��#����'��	��	����F�������!"����� ������

-���������
�����	�����������
�	�
���������������	��������	�����
���	������	���
��
��������	�	����	��	������������h�����
�	�����������	��������	��	�
��������	��������������	
��
�	�����
�	����
����
���
������������	��������	��������i��
�����	��������
�������
���������������������������������	�
���

#����'��	���7��������������$����	����$����������� +�
���	������������
��������
��������	��	���	����	������	����	��

����� �������� ��
�������������

G����������������������#���	��	������������3�����'�����������������	���9"�
����3�������	�������������!����������������������������(������	������
�������	������3�����!������!�C��)��'������!����������������������%�����!"������
7������������<AAb4����	���	�������

�������	�	���	�
���	��������
	����
�������	����	��������	��
������������	
�����	�	�
����
���	������	������	�	�����	
���	��-�f�������������	�������	����
�����
��
�
�

����S��������	�����	���
�����
��
������������	���������	����	���
���������	�������
�
��������������	�477]�1��

#������@��������	����������3�����!����VC�������V�7)���#5�<�(���!�����������������
���!����U�372�6C�2P�H�<;%�������������8����H�KIAA1��(563��

2�����������	�	������	
������	��������	����	�	�W9��	����W��	��$��4��
�	��	�	�
���)��
	������
T�0,.�29-.M�U�43S����
�������C*d���U�EA77(�-��2;2��

9"�������������!����3�������	������������"����9����� -�������
�����
���������������	�	���	�
�S��������
���	
�����	������	���������
2���$��	��$"	�	���3������������$������������ .�	�������
	����������

���#�������� �������� �������� ���A���������
������������������������"��������������

��
����������
����������
��
����������
��

�������
����V�������
���
����������


�,7.��7=8<.�>8-E�7,.�,7��.0-,.C�<.74??.7�X.->.7A�24�=87<.�,K-��.KU32.�7,/K0�87<.C-8/K0�X3->.�� �.8
A264
A58T9.8264
D29
9
3484621.69
<48T2
90
640219;.
:.746:I9.��
�7>.-7E8==2�X.->.7��>,.��53=.7�,7�WV-G.20.-�".,0�>3-/K�>,.�E.K=.7>.��VE037<�
37C-83/KC8-��

�09D9828@.
98
120
D.@.
309
4AA4119
@4002
;481902T9.84E
C54<12
76219:2
:.8@5:4

D.01.
6279@2D4814
2002
@9<165T9.84
@4309
2;;.039D4819��

�

�

�� �����B��������������� �������\�����#Z ���������
�� #����������� �����Z�����#�����������(]������
���� Z�����#������������������������
�]���� ��#������ ������������������� ��

�

�

����������
F
���
��������
���
�����������
��

������
�
�������
���
�����
�����
��������
��

'����
��
����!��
��
������������
�
��
�����
��

���������


�



�

� �
�

����������
������	
�����	�
� � � �����&��

�

	�������"������ ��
�����
��
��������



=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� =�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?


�
+ 3�������������9���	����	�� + 0�������	��������	����������
������	���
����
















=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� 














=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
�

+ :��������	����C����������
� + 1������	����	��	
	������	��















=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
 
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� 














=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
 
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
�

+ 9���	����������� + /	���	�	�����������
������	���
���















=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
&
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� ����������������=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
&
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
�

+ :��������	�����D������������������ + 1������	�������	���	��������	���������















=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
�
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?� 














=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
�
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
�
(������	�U�����3�������	�����	�	���6�"�������������I�(�3������	�
	����"�$�������3������	���!����	�	��������3������	����������D ���
���	����������������

� +����T��C	
�	����e�����������
���������������
���������	������
����	�	����	�A����
0���	��	����������	����
�����
��
����������	�	�����
�������������������	��	����

�
�/K8=05=87�� �:I4D2
4041169:.

=�����94I4
�2148H0211
U
����
��
�
��
U
2D
�:I05<<
@46
�80491583?







�=�����4@9
.75<:.0.
A93562
��
�
��
2002
A984
@4004
9<165T9.89
746
0V5<.?�
�

R. Code BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNAZIONE

01
02
02
03

03.1

04
04.1
05
05
06
11
11
07
07
08
09
10

12

13

Grüne Kontrollampe, 220V
Unterbrecher/Verbinder (CM1) für M340
Unterbrecher/Verbinder (CM1) für M450
Hebel
Griff mit bestücktem
Interne Komponenten
Sicherungshalterung
Sicherungshalterung
Transformator M340
Transformator M450
Einstellschraube
Mehrzellendiode BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Mehrzellendiode BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Band M340
Band M450
Ventilatormotor u Kondensator
Kondensator (C)
Lüfterflügel Ø 356
Externe Komponenten
Schweißbuchse
Schweißstecker
Träger
Rad Ø 400

Spia verde 220V
Interruttore accopiatore (CM1) per M340
Interruttore accopiatore (CM1) per M450
Manovella
Assieme manovella
Elementi interni
Porta fusibile
Porta fusibile
Trasformatore M340
Trasformatore M450
Vite di manovra
Diodo a più cellule BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Diodo a più cellule BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Nastro M340
Nastro M450
Motoventilatore e condensatore
Condensatore (C)
Elica a 4 pale Ø 356
Elementi esterni
Presa femmina di saldatura
Spina a maschio di saldatura
Asta di supporto
Ruota Ø 400

W000147128
W000147219
W000147226
W000147442
W000228001

W000147338
W000227530
W000147443
W000147447
W000147445
W000147266
W000147282
W000147444
W000121574
W000148716
W000147158
W000147565

W000231163
W000154061
W000154009
W000147067
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R. Code DESCRIPCIÓN DESCRIÇÃO

01
02
02
03

03.1

04
04.1
05
05
06
11
11
07
07
08
09
10

12

13

Indicador luminoso verde 220V
Interruptor acoplador (CM1) para M340
Interruptor acoplador (CM1) para M450
Manivela
Empuñadura de manivela equipada
Elementos internos
Portafusibles
Portafusibles
Transformador M340
Transformador M450
Tornillo de maniobra
Diodo multicélulas BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Diodo multicélulas BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Cinta M340
Cinta M450
Motor de ventilación + condensador
Condensador (C)
Hélice Ø 356
Elementos externos
Base hembra de soldadura
Clavija macho de soldadura
Soporte
Rueda Ø 400

Indicador verde 220V
Interruptor acoplador (CM1) para M340
Interruptor acoplador (CM1) para M450
Manivela
Punho de manivela equipada
Elementos internos
Porta-fusível
Porta-fusível
Transformador M340
Transformador M450
Parafuso de manobra
Díodo multi-céllulas BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Díodo multi-céllulas BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Fita M340
Fita M450
Motor de ventilação + condensador
Condensador (C)
Hélice Ø 356
Elementos externos
Base fêmea de soldadura
Ficha de soldadura macho
Suporte
Roda Ø 400

W000147128
W000147219
W000147226
W000147442
W000228001

W000147338
W000227530
W000147443
W000147447
W000147445
W000147266
W000147282
W000147444
W000121574
W000148716
W000147158
W000147565

W000231163
W000154061
W000154009
W000147067
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R. Code OMSCHRIJVING BENÄMNING

01
02
02
03

03.1

04
04.1
05
05
06
11
11
07
07
08
09
10

12

13

220V groene controlelamp
Koppelschakelaar (CM1) voor M340
Koppelschakelaar (CM1) voor M450
Hendel
Uitgeruste hendel
Interne elementen
Zekeringenhouder
Zekeringenhouder
Transfo  M340
Transfo  M450
Bedieningsschroef
Meercellige diode BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Meercellige diode BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Band M340
Band M450
Motor ventilatie + condensator
Condensator (C)
Schroef Ø 356
Externe elementen
Vrouwelijke lasstekker
Mannelijke lasstekker
Drager
Wiel Ø 400

220V Grön signallampa
Kopplingsströmställare (CM1) för M340
Kopplingsströmställare (CM1) för M450
Vev
Utrustat vevhandtag
Invändiga komponenter
Säkringshållare
Kopplingsplint
Transformator M340
Transformator M450
Ställskruv
Mångcellsdiod BRA 4 - 04  M 340
Mångcellsdiod BRA 4 - 04  M 450
Band M340
Band M450
Fläktmotor + kondensator
Kondensator (C)
Skovel Ø 356
Utvändiga komponenter
Honnuttag - svetsning
Hankontakt - svetsning
Stag
Ø 400 hjul

W000147128
W000147219
W000147226
W000147442
W000228001

W000147338
W000227530
W000147443
W000147447
W000147445
W000147266
W000147282
W000147444
W000121574
W000148716
W000147158
W000147565

W000231163
W000154061
W000154009
W000147067
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Il est déclaré ci-après que le générateur de soudage manuel Type SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Numéro W000263703 - W000263705
est conforme aux disposition des Directives Basse tension (Directive 73/23/CEE), ainsi qu’à la Directive CEM (Directive 89/336/CEE) et aux législations nationales la trans-
posant; et déclare par ailleurs que les normes:
• EN 60 974-1 “Règles de sécurité pour le matériel de soudage électrique. Partie 1: Sources de courant de soudage.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Compatibilité Electromagnétique (CEM). Norme de produit pour le matériel de soudage à l’arc.” 

ont été appliquées. 
Cette déclaration s’applique également aux versions dérivées du modèle cité ci-dessus.
Cette déclaration CE de conformité garantit que le matériel livré respecte la législation en vigueur, s’il est utilisé conformément à la notice d’instruction jointe. Tout montage différent ou
toute modification entraîne la nullité de notre certification. Il est donc recommandé pour toute modification éventuelle de faire appel au constructeur. A défaut, l’entreprise réalisant les
modifications doit refaire la certification. dans ce cas, cette nouvelle certification ne saurait nous engager de quelque façon que ce soit. Ce document doit être transmis à votre service
technique ou votre service achat, pour archivage.

F

It is hereby declared that the manual welding generator Type SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Number W000263703 - W000263705
conforms to the provisions of Low Voltage (Directive 73/23/CEE), as well as the CEM Directive (Directive 89/336/CEE) and the national legislation transposing it; and more-
over declares that standards:
• EN 60 974-1 “Safety regulations for electric welding equipment. Part 1: Sources of welding current”.
• EN 60 974-10 “Electromagnetic Compatibility (EC) Products standard for arc welding equipment” 

have been applied. 
This statement also applies to versions of the aforementioned model which are referenced.
This EC declaration of conformity guarantees that the equipment delivered to you complies with the legislation in force, if it is used in accordance with the enclosed instructions. Any
different assembly or modifications renders our certification void. It is therefore recommended that the manufacturer be consulted about any possible modification. Failing that, the com-
pany which makes the modifications should ensure the re certification. Should this occur, the new certification is not binding on un in any way whatsoever. This document should be
transmitted to your technical or purchasing department for record purposes.

GB

Nachstehend wird erklärt, daß der manuelle Schweißgenerator Typ SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
den Verfügungen der Vorschriften für Schwachstrom (EWG-Vorschrift 73/23), sowie der FBZ-Vorschrift (EWG-Vorschrift 89/336) und der nationalen, sie transponierenden
Gesetzgebung entspricht; und erklärt andererseits, daß die Normen:
• EN 60 974-1 “Sicherheitsbestimmungen für elektrisches Schweißmaterial. Teil 1: Schweißungs-Stromquellen.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Elektromagnetische Kompatibilität (FBZ) Produktnorm für das WIG-Schweißmaterial” 

angewandt wurden. 
Diese Erklärung ist auch gültig für die vom vorstehenden Modell abgeleiteten Versionen. Mit vorliegender EG-Konformitätserklärung wird garantiert, dass das Ihnen gelieferte Material,
sofern es gemäß beiliegender Gebrauchsanleitung benutzt wird, den gültigen Rechtsvorschriften entspricht. Jegliche Änderung beim Aufbau beim Aufbau b.z.w. jegliche andere Abwand-
lung für zur Nichtigkeit unserer Erklärung. Wir raten daher, bei allen eventuellen Änderungen den Hersteller heranzuziehen. In Ermangelung eines Besseren ist dia Änderung vornehmende
Untemehmen dazu gehalten, eine emeute Erklärung abzufassen. In diesem Fall ist neue Bestätigung für uns in keinster Weise bindend. Das vorliegende Schriftstück muß zur Archivierung
an ihre technische Abteilung, b.z.w. an ihre Einkaufsabteilung weitergeleitet werden.

D

Si dichiara qui di seguito che il generatore di saldatura manuale Tipo SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Numero W000263703 - W000263705
è conforme alle disposizioni delle Direttive bassa tensione (Direttiva 73/23/CEE), CEM (Direttiva 89/336/CEE) e alle legislazioni nazionali corrispondenti, e dichiara inoltre:
• EN 60 974-1 “Regole di sicurezza per il materiale di saldatura elettrico. Parte1: sorgenti di corrente di saldatura”.
• EN 60 974-10 “Compatibilità elettromagnetica (CEM) Norma di prodotto per il materiale da saldatura ad arco” 

sono state applicate. 
Questa dichiarazione si applica anche alle versioni derivate dal modello sopra indicato. Questa dichiarazione di conformità CE garantisce che il materiale speditoleLe, se utilizzato nel
rispetto delle istruzioni accluse, è conforme alle norme vigenti. Un’installazione diversa da quella auspicata o qualsiasi modifica, comporta l’annullamento della nostra certificazione.
Per eventuali modifiche, si raccomanda pertanto di rivolgersi direttamente all’azienda costruttrice. 
Se quest’ultima non viene avvertita, la ditta che effettuerà le modifiche dovrà procedere a nuova certificazione. In questo caso, la nuova certificazione non rappresenterà, in nessuna
eventualità, un’impegno da parte nostra. 
Questo documento dev’essere trasmesso al servizio tecnico e Acquisti della Sua azienda per archiviazione.

I

Se declara a continuación, que el generador de soldadura manual Tipo SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Número W000263703 - W000263705
es conforme a las disposiciones de las Directivas de Baja tensión (Directiva 73/23/CEE), así como de la Directiva CEM (Directiva 89/336/CEE) y las legislaciones nacionales
que la contemplan; y declara, por otra parte, que se han aplicado las normas:
• EN 60 974-1 “Reglas de seguridad para el equipo eléctrico de soldadura. Parte1: Fuentes de corriente de soldadura.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Compatibilidad Electromagnética (CEM). Norma de producto para el equipo de soldadura al arco.”

Esta declaración también se aplica a las versiones derivadas del modelo citado más arriba. 
Esta declaración CE de conformidad garantiza que el material que se la ha enviado cumple con la legislación vigente si se utiliza conforme a las instrucciones adjuntas. 
Cualquier montage diferente o cualquier modificación anula nuestra certificación. 
Por consiguiente, se recomienda recurrir al constructor para cualquier modificación eventual. 
Si no fuese posible, la empresa que emprenda las modificaciones tiene que hacer de nuevo la certificación. En este caso, la nueva certificación no nos compromete en ningún modo. 
Transmita este documento a su técnico o compras, para archivarlo.

E
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Se declara abaixo que o generador de soldadura manual Tipo SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Número W000263703 - W000263705
está em conformidade com as disposições das Directivas Baixa Tensão (Directiva 73/23/CEE), assim como com a Directiva CEM (Directiva 89/336/CEE) e com as legis-
lações nacionais que a transpõem; e declara ainda que as normas
• EN 60 974-1 “Regras de segurança para o material de soldadura eléctrico. Parte 1: Fontes de corrente de soldadura.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Compatibilidade Electromagnética (CEM). Norma de produto para o material de soldadura por arco” 

foram aplicadas.
Esta declaração aplica-se igualmente às versões derivadas do modelo acima citado. 
Esta declaração CE de conformidade garante que o material entregue respeita a legislação em vigor, desse que utilizado de acordo com as instruções anexas. Qualquer montagem di-
ferente ou qualquer modificação acarreta a anulação do nosso certificado. 
Por isso recomenda-se para qualquer modificação eventual recorrer ao construtor. Ou caso contrário, a empresa que realiza as modificações deve fazer novamente um certificado. 
Nesse caso, este novo certificado não pode nos comprometer de nenhuma maneira. Esse documento deve ser transmitido ao seu serviço técnico ou serviço compras, para ser arquivado.

P

Men verklaart hierbij dat de handlasgenerator Type SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
conform de bepalingen is van de Richtlijnen betreffende Laagspanning (Richtlijn 73/23/CEE), en de EMC Richtlijn CEM (Richtlijn 89/336/EEG) en aan de nationale wetge-
vingen met betrekking hiertoe; en verklaart voorts dat de normen:
• EN 60 974-1 “Veiligheidsregels voor elektrische lasapparatuur. Deel 1: Lasstroombronnen.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Elektromagnetische Compatibiliteit (EMC). Produktnorm voor booglas-apparatuur“ 

zijn toegepast. 
Deze verklaring is tevens van toepassing op  versies die van bovengenoemd model zijn afgeleid. Deze EG verklaring van overeenstemming garandeert dat het geleverde aan u materiaal
voldoet aan de van kracht zijnde wetgeving indien het wordt gebruikt volgens de bijgevoegde handleiding. Het monteren op iedere andere manier dan die aangegeven in voomoemde
handleiding en het aanbrengen van wijzigingen annuleert automatisch onze echtverklaring. Wij raden U dan ook contact op te nemen met de fabrikant in het geval U wijzigingen wenst
aan te bregen. Indien dit niet geschiedt, moet de onderneming die de wijzingen heeft uitgevoerd een nieuwe echtverklaring opstellen. Deze nieuwe echtverklaring zal echter nooit en te
nimmer enige aansprakelijkheid onzerzids met zich mee kunnen brengen. Dit document moet ann uwtechnische dienst of the afdeling inkopen worden overhandigd voor het archiveren.

NL

Man förklarar härmed att generatorn för manuell svetsning Typ SAFEX M 340 / SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
tillverkats i överensstämmelse med direktiven om lågspänning (Direktiv 73/23/EEG), samt direktivet CEM (Direktiv 89/336/EEG) och de nationella lagar som motsvarar det;
och förklarar för övrigt att normema:
• EN 60 974-1 “Säkerhetsregler för elsvetsningsmateriel. Del 1: Källor för svetsningsström.”
• EN 60 974-10 “Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (CEM) Produktnorm för bågsvetsningsmateriel.” 

har tillämpats. 
Denna förklaring gäller även de utföranden som avletts av ovannämnda modell. Detta EU-intyg om verensstmmelse garanterar att levererad utrustning uppfyller i gllande lagstiftning, om
den anvnds i enlighet med bifogade anvisningar. Varje avvikande montering eller ändring medför att vårt intyg ogiltigförklaras.
För varje eventuell ändring bör duarför tillverkaren anlitas. 
Om så ej sker, ska det företag som genomför ändringarna lämna ett intyg. detta nya intyg kan vi på något sätt ta ansvar för. Denna handling ska överlämnas till er tekniska avdelning eller
inköpsavdelning för arkivering.

S

L. GAUTHIER
Welding Operations Services Slovakia - Luzianky  (SK)

15 December 2006
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Fabricant / Adresse - Manufacturer / Address - Fabrikant / Adres
Hersteller / Adresse - Fabricante / Dirección - Fabricante / Endereço

Fabbricante / Indirizzo - Fabrikant Adresse - Fabrikant / Adress

 

∫·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘·ÛÙ‹˜ / ¢ÈÂ‡ı˘ÓÛË - 

 

Изготовитель / Адрес -

 

V˘robca / adresa

Welding Operations Services Slovakia, s.r.o.
Hlohovecká 6, 951 41 Luzianky - Nitra
SLOVAKIA

Déclare ci-après que le générateur de soudage manuel Type SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Numéro W000263703 - W000263705
est conforme à la DIRECTIVE 2002/95/CE DU PARLAMENT EUROPÉEN ET DU CONSEIL du 27 janvier 2003 (RoHS) relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques car:
❏ Les éléments n’excèdent pas la concentration maximale dans les matériaux homogènes de 0,1 % en poids de plomb, de mercure, de chrome hexavalent, de

polybromobiphényles (PBB) et de polybromobiphényléthers (PBDE) ainsi qu’une concentration maximale de 0,01 % en poids de cadmium comme exigé par DÉCISION DE LA COM-
MISSION 2005/618/EC du 18 Août 2005.

F

Hereby states that the manual welding generator Type SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Number W000263703 - W000263705
is compliant to the DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 January 2003 (RoHS) on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment while:
❏ The parts do not exceed the maximum concentrations of 0.1% by weight in homogenous materials for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls

(PBB) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE), and 0.01% for cadmium, as required in Commission Decision 2005/618/EC of 18 August 2005.

GB

Erklärt nachstehend, daß der manuelle Schweißgenerator Typ SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
entspricht RICHTLINIE 2002/95/EG DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES vom 27. Januar 2003 (RoHS) in Bezug auf die Beschränkung der Benutzung
bestimmter gefährlicher Substanzen in elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten, da:
❏ die Elemente, wie in der KOMMISSIONSENTSCHEIDUNG 2005/618/EG vom 18. August 2005 gefordert, je homogenem Werkstoff die Höchstkonzentrationen von 0,1

Gewichtsprozent Blei, Quecksilber, sechswertigem Chrom, polybromierten Biphenylen (PBB) und polybromierten Diphenylethern (PBDE) sowie die Höchstkonzentration von 0,01 Ge-
wichtsprozent Cadmium nicht überschreiten.

D

Dichiara qui di seguito che il generatore di saldatura manuale Tipo SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Numero W000263703 - W000263705
rispetta la DIRETTIVA 2002/95/EC DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO del 27 Gennaio 2003 (RoHS) sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze peri-
colose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche:
❏ I componenti non eccedono la concentrazione massima in materiali omogenei del 0.1% in peso di piombo, mercurio, cromo esavalente, bifenili polibromurati (PBB) o

etere di difenile polibromurato (PBDE) e lo 0.01% di cadmio, come richiesto nella decisione della Commissione 2005/618/EC del 18 Agosto 2005.

I

Declara, a continuación, que el generador de soldadura manual Tipo SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Número W000263703 - W000263705
es conforme a la DIRECTIVA 2002/95/CE DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO del 27 de enero de 2003 (RoHS) relativa a la limitación de la utilización de algunas
substancias peligrosas en los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos ya que:
❏ Los elementos no exceden la concentración máxima en los materiales homogéneos de 0,1 % en peso de plomo, de mercurio, de cromo hexavalente, de polibromobi-

fenilos (PBB) y de polibromobifeniléteres (PBDE) así como una concentración máxima de 0,01 % en peso de cadmio como lo exige la DECISIÓN DE LA COMISIÓN 2005/618/EC del
18 de agosto de 2005.

E

Declara abaixo que o gerador de soldadura manual Tipo SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Número W000263703 - W000263705
é conforme à DIRECTIVA 2002/95/CE DO PARLAMENTO EUROPEU E DO CONSELHO de 27 de Janeiro de 2003 (RoHS) relativa à restrição de uso de determinadas substân-
cias perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos porque:
❏ Os elementos não excedem a concentração máxima em materiais homogéneos de 0,1 % em massa, de chumbo, mercúrio, crómio hexavalente, bifenilos polibromados

(PBB) e éteres difenílicos polibromados (PBDE), bem como uma concentração máxima de 0,01 %, em massa de cádmio, tal como exigido pela DECISÃO DA COMISSÃO 2005/618/EC
de 18 de Agosto de 2005.

P

Verklaart hierbij dat de handlasgenerator Type SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
is in overeenstemming met de RICHTLIJN 2002/95/CE VAN HET PARLEMENT EN DE RAAD van 27 januari 2003 (RoHS) betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van
bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in de elektrische en elektronische apparaten, want:
❏ De homogene materialen van de onderdelen overschrijden niet de maximale concentratie van 0,1 gewichtsprocenten lood, kwik, zeswaardig chroom, polybromobifenylen

(PBB) en polybromobifenylethers (PBDE) noch een maximale concentratie van 0,01 gewichtsprocenten cadmium, zoals vereist BIJ BESLISSING VAN DE COMMISSIE 2005/618/EG van
18 Augustus 2005.

NL

Förklarar härmed att generatorn för manuell svetsning Typ SAFEX M 340 - SAFEX M 450 - Nummer W000263703 - W000263705
överensstämmer med Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2002/95/EG av den 27 januari 2003 (RoHS) om begränsning av användningen av vissa farliga ämnen i elek-
triska och elektroniska produkter, eftersom:
❏ beståndsdelarna inte överstiger en maxikoncentration på 0,1 viktprocent för bly, kvicksilver, sexvärt krom, polybromerade bifenyler (PBB) och polybromerade difenyletrar

(PBDE) i homogena material och en maxikoncentration på 0,01 viktprocent för kadmium i homogena material enligt kraven i kommissionens beslut 2005/618/EG av den 18 augusti 2005.

S

L. GAUTHIER
Welding Operations Services Slovakia - Luzianky  (SK)

15 December 2006
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• EN CAS DE RECLAMATION VEUILLEZ MENTIONNER LE NUMERO DE CONTROLE INDIQUE.

• SHOULD YOU WISH TO MAKE A COMPLAINT, PLEASE QUOTE THE CONTROL NUMBER SHOWN HERE.

• BEI REKLAMATIONEN BITTE DIE HIER AUFGEFÜHRTE KONTROLLNUMMER ANGEBEN.

• IN CASO DI RECLAMO PREGASI CITARE IL NUMERO DI CONTROLLO QUI INDICATO.

• EN CASO DE RECLAMACIÓN, SE RUEGA COMUNICAR EL NÚMERO DE CONTROL INDICADO AQUÍ.

• EM CASO DE RECLAMAÇÃÓ, É FAVOR MENCIONAR O NÚMERO DE CONTROLO AQUI INDICADO.

• I HÄNDELSE AV REKLAMATION, VAR GOD UPPGE DET HÄR ANGIVNA KONTROLLNUMRET.

• BIJ HET INDIENEN VAN EEN KLACHT WORDT U VERZOCHT OM HET HIER AANGEGEVEN 

CONTROLENUMMER TE VERMELDEN




